

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11067-11074/2012

SATYAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Karan Kanwal,adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anand Sanjay M.Nuli,adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanyam Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. It is submitted by Mr. B.Subrahmanyam Prasad that respondent No.3 in SLP(C) Nos. 11068, 11073 and 11074/12 have expired and that he has filed vakalatnama for respondent No.3 in all the remaining cases.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.60

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner in each of the above SLPs in which respondent No.3 is reported to be dead is directed to take steps to bring the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.3 on record if any. Respondent No.3 in the remaining cases are granted time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 19.09.2012.

|  |  |                |  |
|--|--|----------------|--|
|  |  | (Sunil Thomas) |  |
|  |  | Registrar      |  |