

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11067-11074/2012

SATYAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anindita Pujari,adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.L.K.Sharma,adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for respondent No.3 has handed over the copy of the death certificate of respondent No.3 to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Ld.counsel for respondent No.3 submits that he has already furnished the details of Lrs. However, he offers to furnish once again.

Contd....2

Ld.counsel for the petitioner may take appropriate steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.3. Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 also.

List the matter on 3.07.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |