

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
11067-11074/2012

SATYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Akanksha Mehra,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli,Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the details of the Lrs. in SLP(C) No. 11068 and 11074/2012 have been furnished and the application to bring the Lrs. on record is being filed in the course of the day.

It is further submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that another respondent who has also expired and details of legal heirs are not available. The learned counsel for the respondent is directed to verify and furnish the details of the Lrs. within a week's time. The petitioner may take steps there after.

List the matter on 19.11.2013.

|
|mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|