

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11067-11074/2012

SATYAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report

Date: 03/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Akanksha Mehra,adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.L.K.Sharma,adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

M/S Nuli And Nuli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the defects noted in the substitution application is being cured in the course of the day. It is further submitted that another application to bring on record the lrs. of deceased respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.11072/12 is also being filed in the course of the day.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.20

-2-

Office may process it and list all the I.As before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Await orders.

List the matter on 30.04.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |