

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 17-18/2015, I.A. 19-20/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11067-11074/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2009 in WA No. 335/2009 (SC/ST), 29/10/2009 in WA No. 321/2009, WA No. 325/2009, WA No. 327/2009, WA No. 329/2009, WA No. 331/2009, WA No. 336/2009, WA No. 349/2009, WA No. 321/2009, WA No. 325/2009, WA No. 327/2009, WA No. 329/2009, WA No. 331/2009, WA No. 336/2009 and WA No. 349/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SATYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & ORS.  
(For bringing on record the Lrs. of  
c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Respondent(s)  
deceased respondent and

Date : 10/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.  
  
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.  
M/s. Nuli & Nuli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let notice be issued to the proposed Lrs. of  
deceased respondent no. 3 in SLP(C) No. 11068 of 2012  
and respondent no. 3 in SLP(C) No. 11074 of 2012.

Signature Not Verified  
e

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.09.12  
12:09:58 IST

Learned counsel for the petitioner to serv

Reason:

copies of I.A. 17-18/2015 and I.A. 19-20/2015 to learned

counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

-2-

List the matter after service of notice is complete on the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 3 in SLP(C) No. 11068 of 2012 and respondent no. 3 in SLP(C) No. 11074 of 2012.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master