

ITEM NO.14 [CHAMBER]
[CORRECTED COPY]

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 17-18/2015, IA Nos. 19-20/2015 in
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 11067-11074/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2009 and 29/10/2009 in WA No.335/2009, WA No.321/2009, WA No.325/2009, WA No.327/2009, WA No.329/2009, WA No.331/2009, WA No.336/2009, WA No.349/2009 WA No.335/2009, WA No.321/2009, WA No.325/2009, WA No.327/2009, WA No.329/2009, WA No.331/2009, WA No. 336/2009 and WA No. 349/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SATYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent and condonation of delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
For M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned subject to payment of costs of
Rs.2,000/- in SLP 11068/2012 and Rs. 5000/- in SLP
11074/2012 with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-
Record Mutual Welfare Fund within four weeks.

Subject to the compliance of the condition, abatement is set aside and let notice be issued on the applications seeking substitution of legal representatives of respondent No.3 returnable in four weeks in these two special leave petitions.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER