

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 17-18/2015, I.A. 19-20/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).11067-11074/2012

SATYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and c/delay
in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 10/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Swati Villade, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
M/s. Nuli & Nuli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the defects as mentioned in office report dated
04.01.2016, including filing of proof of service of
relevant application upon respondent nos.1 and 2 be cured
within four weeks. As prayed, dasti service is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

CHARANJEET KAUR

Date: 2016.05.16

10:13:59 IST

Reason: (Hemalatha Mohan)
Sr.P.A.

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master