

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11067-11074/2012

SATYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION - IA 41566/2017,
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. - IA 41568/2017,
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. - IA
41570/2017)

Date : 09-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
For M/s. Nuli & Nuli

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is moved by Mr. Anand Sanjay
M. Nuli, Advocate, for bringing on record the Lrs. Of
respondent no.3, common in all the special leave petitions.

Since there is no objection, delay is condoned and the
application for substitution is allowed. Abatement is set
aside.

List before the Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR