

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11067-11074/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2009 in WA No. 335/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 321/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 325/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 327/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 329/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 331/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 336/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 349/2009 16-10-2009 in WA No. 335/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 321/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 325/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 327/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 329/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 331/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 336/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 349/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SATYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Pawar, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.3 states that he is appearing for all the legal representatives also. Thus service is complete.

List these matters on 11th March, 2019 for final disposal.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)