

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11067-11074/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2009 in WA No. 335/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 321/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 325/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No.327/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No.No.329/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No.331/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No.336/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No.349/2009 16-10-2009 in WA No.335/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No.321/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No.325/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No.327/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No.329/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No.331/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No.336/2009 29-10-2009 in WA No. 349/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SATYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Elizabeth Anthony, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.
Mr. Prawal Mishra, Adv.
for M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Manender Pal Gupta, Adv.
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned senior counsel for the appellant(s) and
learned senior counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 in part.

It appears that counter affidavit filed by the said
respondents is not found on record. Necessary steps be
taken.

List the matters on 25th March, 2019.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER